Fayetteville Town Council met in Special Session on March 9, 2022 at 8:00 a.m. at Town Hall.

Present were Mayor Sharon Cruikshank, Recorder Zenda Vance, Council Members Stanley Boyd, Okey Skidmore, Lori Tabit, and Gabe Pena. Also present were Fire Chief John Vernon, Town Superintendent Matt Diederich, Chief of Police Glenn Chapman, Town Attorney Carl Harris, Town Supervisor Mark Reed, and Treasurer Kathy Williams. Brian Good was not present.

Prayer was offered by Sharon Cruikshank.

Mayor Cruikshank called the meeting to order.

Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Cruikshank.

Mayor Cruikshank said the reason for the Special Session was for the 2023 Budget Workshop.

Mayor Cruikshank said the Approval Meeting of the Budget will be March 14, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.

Mayor Cruikshank adjourned the meeting at 1:05 p.m.

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mayor Sharon Cruikshank** 

**Recorder Zenda L Vance**